PRESS RELEASE—Contact DSPS Newsroom at dspsnewsroom@wisconsin.gov

May 15, 2024 DSPS Communications 608-220-1553

DSPS Deputy Secretary Donna Moreland Earns Service Award

Madison, Wis. -- The Rotary Club of Madison recognized Department of Safety and Professional Services (DSPS) Deputy Secretary Donna Moreland with its 2024 Avenues of Service Award for Vocational Service last week.

The award reflects the entirety of Moreland's contributions to the Club since becoming a member in 2008.

"Service and living a life of service are important to me," Moreland said. "Yes, service to the State of Wisconsin through my work at DSPS, but also to my community and the people who live here."

Moreland has been active and served in leadership roles for several Rotary committees, including Community Projects, Youth Awards, Scholarship, and the Ethics Symposium committees. In 2017-2018, she served as the Club's President.

She has mentored several Rotary Scholars, and most recently she served on the team that conducted two full days of interviews with candidates for the Club's 2024 class of Rotary Scholars.

"I'm not at all surprised the Rotary Club of Madison chose to honor Donna," said DSPS Secretary Dan Hereth. "I'm seen up close her commitment and tireless efforts to improve conditions for the citizens of Wisconsin."

Outside of her work with the Rotary Club of Madison, Moreland has served on various City of Madison committees and commissions, and she has taken on leadership roles for several non-profit boards since moving to Madison in 2002.

For the Vocational Service Award recognition, she received a special certificate and a pin. In addition, the Rotary Club of Madison made a \$200 gift in her name to The International Rotary Foundation.

About DSPS: DSPS issues more than 240 unique licenses, administers dozens of boards and councils that regulate professions, enforces state building codes, and maintains the Wisconsin Enhanced Prescription Drug Monitoring Program, which is a key tool in the multi-faceted public health campaign to stem excessive opioid prescribing. A fee-based agency, DSPS is self-

sustaining and receives no general fund tax dollars for its day-to-day operations. With three offices and 250 employees throughout Wisconsin, DSPS collaborates with constituents and stakeholders across a wide range of industries to promote safety and advance the economy.